Application for a position on the Wintergreen Property Owners Association Board of Directors

Applications must be received no later than August 4, 2023 by 4:00pm

The Wintergreen Property Owners Association membership will be electing two members to the WPOA Board of	Full Name:
Directors, with mail-in ballots sent out in weeks before the final election in the fall at the annual meeting. Those elected will serve a four-year term beginning in November 2023.	Wintergreen Address:
WPOA board members guide the affairs of the association by providing policy guidance and direction to the Executive Director and staff. Elected members are expected to attend at least six regularly scheduled meetings each year and to participate as a member of at least one of the several WPOA board committees.	Mailing Address (if different from above):
Active community-minded people who have taken time to help guide the many volunteer and non-profit organizations within the Wintergreen community are encouraged to be a candidate for a seat on the WPOA board.	Best Phone Number to Reach You: () Email Address:
Start the formal process of joining the WPOA board by completing the nomination application here. Return it to: Nominating Committee Chairman, C/O WPOA, 88 Wintergreen Drive, Roseland, VA. 22967-2162	Current Occupation: Please list current or previous involvements within the Wintergreen community, if any:
The application can also be emailed to admin@wtgpoa.org.	• On a separate page, explain why you wish to serve on the WPOA Board of Directors and what you feel you could contribute to the organization's operation. Please limit your remarks to 250 words or less. If this application is accepted by the nominating committee, the

Wintergreen Property Owners Association

If this application is accepted by the nominating committee, the information above will be provided to each Wintergreen property owner when their ballots are mailed. Thank you for your interest in the Wintergreen Property Owners Association.